CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 11, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/16/2023 — 4/05/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O’Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

North Greenbriar 03/16/2023 03/02/2023 James St General Liability  Wind Fire No No
Dupriest, Kaitlyn 12/16/2022 12/16/2022 State Hwy 121  Auto Collision / Moving Impact Fire No No
McDermott, Tim 03/15/2023 05/01/2022 Ohio Garden Rd General Liability = Not CFW Not CFW  No No
Garner, Tonya  03/16/2023 03/16/2023 N Main St General Liability ~ Pothole Not CFW  No No
Chittum, Adam  03/21/2023 02/20/2023  EB AltaMesa  General Liability ~ Construction Damage Not CFW  No No
Ramos, Norma  03/15/2023 03/14/2023 287 & WB 1-20 Auto Collision — Driving Police No No
Holland, Nicole 03/15/2023 03/14/2023 Quebec & 820  Auto Other Police No No
Acuna, Lorrie 01/05/2023 01/04/2023 Boat ClubRd  Auto Collision / Driving Police No No
Westworth Park  03/21/2023 03/16/2023 Coleman St Auto Damage during Police chase  Police No No
Blevins, Earl 03/20/2023 03/16/2023 Killian St General Liability  Flooding / Drainage Issues TPW No No
Mojica, Yvonne 03/20/2023 03/08/2023 Henderson St~ General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
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Jaggears, Deb

Hudson, Roy

Tavolo Park

Sanders, Donna

ATMOS

ATMOS

Song, Kevin

ATMOS

Edmonds, Syl

D’Angelo Trans

Cross, Margaret

Gibson, Janeya

Caraway, Elvin

Molina, Eliza

03/15/2023

03/15/2023

03/15/2023

03/16/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/20/2023

03/21/2023

03/22/2023

03/22/2023

03/23/2023

03/24/2023

03/27/2023

03/27/2023
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03/15/2023

12/17/2022

03/14/2023

02/01/2023

08/10/2022

07/20/2022

03/17/2023

08/11/2022

03/08/2023

11/20/2022

02/21/2023

01/25/2023

01/04/2023

03/17/2023

Trinity Vista Tr

Southwest Dr

Prairieside Dr

Fallen Trail

NW 215 St

Collin St

Mossy Oak Tr

Magnolia Ave

Powell St

Haltom Rd

Robinson St

Yuma/Myrtle

Kenwick Ave

University Dr

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Other — GL/PD

Sinkhole

Construction Damage

Water Line Damage

Damaged Utility Line

Damaged Utility Line

Construction Damage

Damaged Utility Line

Law Enforcement NOC

Water Damage to Vehicle

Water Main Break

Law Enforcement NOC

Construction Damage

Cut/Trim/Damage Trees

TPW

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Water

Police

Water

Water

Police

Water

PAR
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Smetters, Justin  03/27/2023

Cavazos, Robert 03/27/2023

Shrestha, Dev 03/28/2023
Lamb, Alan W 03/28/2023
Olsen, Chris 03/28/2023
Nguyen, Eric 03/28/2023
Rivera, Nicolas  03/28/2023
Suarez, Ricardo  03/28/2023
Center for Lives 03/30/2023

Williams, Delores 03/30/2023

Tavolo Park 03/30/2023
Nguyen, Dat 03/29/2023
Smith, Pamela  03/31/2023
Barrios, Carina  03/31/2023
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03/21/2023

03/20/2023

03/11/2023

03/17/2023

12/05/2022

02/14/2023

01/11/2023

06/20/2022

12/01/2022

03/13/2023

03/28/2023

003/27/2023

03/06/2023

03/22/2023

Moon Flower Ct General Liability

Rancho Drive

Claireborne Dr

Everman Pkwy

Tallie Road

La Salle St

Antler Point Dr

Roosevelt Ave

4t & Burnett

E Maddox St

Tavolo Park

E Weatherford

Trinity Blvd

Main St

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Water Leak

Not CFW

Law Enforcement NOC

Pothole

Water Leak

Law Enforcement NOC

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Sprinkler Line Damage

Water Diversion

Sprinkler Line Damage

Faulty Equipment

Pothole

Collision / While Parked

Water No
Not CFW  No
Police No
TPW No
Water No
Police No
Water No
TPW No
Not CFW  No
Water No
Water No
Fire No
TPW No
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Gaines, Phyllis

Twist, Zach

Chisholm Ridge

Nix, Gina

Mose, Kepha

Tarvin, Susan

Halmagean, D

Martinez, M

Hernandez, K

Valley, Keith

Hodges, Charles

Collins, L

Ballard, Jasmine

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/01/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

03/28/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

04/03/2023

04/04/2023
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02/06/2023

02/15/2023

12/01/2022

03/31/2023

03/31/2023

01/06/2023

10/06/2023

02/10/2023

03/27/2023

03/14/2023

02/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/31/2023

Willing Ave General Liability

Kirkwood Rd  General Liability

Harmon Rd General Liability

1-20 & 287 Auto

Camp Bowie W Auto

Cook / Eastchase General Liability

Churchill Rd General Liability

Weatherford St  General Liability

Las Vegas Tr ~ Property

Property Room  General Liability

Trail Driver Park General Liability

[H-35W SR Auto

Bridge St Auto

Water Leak

Water Line Damage

Construction Damage

Contact / Foreign Object

Collision — Driving

Pothole

Water Main Break

Collision — Driving

Collision — Moving Impact

Law Enforcement NOC

Fall, Slips, Trips

Not CFW

Collision — Driving

Water No
Water No
Not CFW  No
TPW No
Police No
TPW No
Water No
TPW No
Police No
Police No
TPW No
Not CFW  No
Fire No
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