## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, April 11, 2023

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/16/2023 – 4/05/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O'Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
North Greenbriar	03/16/2023	03/02/2023	James St	General Liability	Wind	Fire	No	No
Dupriest, Kaitlyn	12/16/2022	12/16/2022	State Hwy 121	Auto	Collision / Moving Impact	Fire	No	No
McDermott, Tim	03/15/2023	05/01/2022	Ohio Garden Rd	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Garner, Tonya	03/16/2023	03/16/2023	N Main St	General Liability	Pothole	Not CFW	No	No
Chittum, Adam	03/21/2023	02/20/2023	EB Alta Mesa	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Ramos, Norma	03/15/2023	03/14/2023	287 & WB I-20	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Holland, Nicole	03/15/2023	03/14/2023	Quebec & 820	Auto	Other	Police	No	No
Acuna, Lorrie	01/05/2023	01/04/2023	Boat Club Rd	Auto	Collision / Driving	Police	No	No
Westworth Park	03/21/2023	03/16/2023	Coleman St	Auto	Damage during Police chase	e Police	No	No
Blevins, Earl	03/20/2023	03/16/2023	Killian St	General Liability	Flooding / Drainage Issues	TPW	No	No
Mojica, Yvonne	03/20/2023	03/08/2023	Henderson St	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, April 06, 2023 Page 1 of 4

Jaggears, Deb	03/15/2023	03/15/2023	Trinity Vista Tr	General Liability	Other – GL/PD	TPW	No	No
Hudson, Roy	03/15/2023	12/17/2022	Southwest Dr	General Liability	Sinkhole	TPW	No	No
Tavolo Park	03/15/2023	03/14/2023	Prairieside Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Sanders, Donna	03/16/2023	02/01/2023	Fallen Trail	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
ATMOS	03/17/2023	08/10/2022	NW 21st St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
ATMOS	03/17/2023	07/20/2022	Collin St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Song, Kevin	03/20/2023	03/17/2023	Mossy Oak Tr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
ATMOS	03/21/2023	08/11/2022	Magnolia Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Edmonds, Syl	03/22/2023	03/08/2023	Powell St	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
D'Angelo Trans	03/22/2023	11/20/2022	Haltom Rd	General Liability	Water Damage to Vehicle	Water	No	No
Cross, Margaret	03/23/2023	02/21/2023	Robinson St	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Gibson, Janeya	03/24/2023	01/25/2023	Yuma/Myrtle	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Caraway, Elvin	03/27/2023	01/04/2023	Kenwick Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Molina, Eliza	03/27/2023	03/17/2023	University Dr	General Liability	Cut/Trim/Damage Trees	PAR	No	No

Thursday, April 06, 2023 Page 2 of 4

Smetters, Justin	03/27/2023	03/21/2023	Moon Flower Ct	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Cavazos, Robert	03/27/2023	03/20/2023	Rancho Drive	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Shrestha, Dev	03/28/2023	03/11/2023	Claireborne Dr	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Lamb, Alan W	03/28/2023	03/17/2023	Everman Pkwy	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Olsen, Chris	03/28/2023	12/05/2022	Tallie Road	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Nguyen, Eric	03/28/2023	02/14/2023	La Salle St	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Rivera, Nicolas	03/28/2023	01/11/2023	Antler Point Dr	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Suarez, Ricardo	03/28/2023	06/20/2022	Roosevelt Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Center for Lives	03/30/2023	12/01/2022	4 <sup>th</sup> & Burnett	General Liability	Sprinkler Line Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Williams, Delore	s 03/30/2023	03/13/2023	E Maddox St	General Liability	Water Diversion	Water	No	No
Tavolo Park	03/30/2023	03/28/2023	Tavolo Park	General Liability	Sprinkler Line Damage	Water	No	No
Nguyen, Dat	03/29/2023	003/27/2023	E Weatherford	Auto	Faulty Equipment	Fire	No	No
Smith, Pamela	03/31/2023	03/06/2023	Trinity Blvd	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Barrios, Carina	03/31/2023	03/22/2023	Main St	Auto	Collision / While Parked	Not CFW	No	No

Gaines, Phyllis	04/03/2023	02/06/2023	Willing Ave	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Twist, Zach	04/03/2023	02/15/2023	Kirkwood Rd	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Chisholm Ridge	04/03/2023	12/01/2022	Harmon Rd	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Nix, Gina	04/03/2023	03/31/2023	I-20 & 287	Auto	Contact / Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Mose, Kepha	04/01/2023	03/31/2023	Camp Bowie W	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Tarvin, Susan	04/04/2023	01/06/2023	Cook / Eastchase	e General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Halmagean, D	04/04/2023	10/06/2023	Churchill Rd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Martinez, M	04/04/2023	02/10/2023	Weatherford St	General Liability	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	No
Hernandez, K	03/28/2023	03/27/2023	Las Vegas Tr	Property	Collision – Moving Impact	Police	No	Yes
Valley, Keith	04/04/2023	03/14/2023	Property Room	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Hodges, Charles	04/04/2023	02/23/2023	Trail Driver Park	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	TPW	No	Yes
Collins, L	04/03/2023	03/23/2023	IH-35W SR	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Ballard, Jasmine	04/04/2023	03/31/2023	Bridge St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No